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SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 
A Limited Liability Partnership 
Including Professional Corporations 

GARY L. HALLING, Cal. Bar No. 66087 
JAMES L. McGINNIS, Cal. Bar No. 95788 
MICHAEL W. SCARBOROUGH, Cal. Bar No. 203524 
MONA SOLOUKI, Cal. Bar No. 215145 
TYLER M. CUNNINGHAM, Cal. Bar No. 243694 
Four Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor 
San Francisco, California  94111-4106 
Telephone: 415-434-9100 
Facsimile: 415-434-3947 
E-mail: ghalling@sheppardmullin.com 
  jmcginnis@sheppardmullin.com 
  mscarborough@sheppardmullin.com 
  msolouki@sheppardmullin.com 
  tcunningham@sheppardmullin.com 
 
ERIC S. O'CONNOR, Cal. Bar. No. 223244 
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, New York 10112-0015 
Telephone:  212-653-8700 
Facsimile:  212-653-8701 
E-mail: eoconnor@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. and 
SAMSUNG SDI AMERICA, INC. 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 

In re: TFT-LCD (FLAT PANEL) 
ANTITRUST LITIGATION 
 

This Document Relates to:   
 
T-Mobile U.S.A., Inc., vs. AU Optronics 
Corporation, et al., 

 

 Master Docket No. M:07-cv-1827-SI 
 
(Case No. 3:11-cv-02591-SI) 
 
STIPULATION OF EXTENSION OF 
TIME TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT 
AND [PROPOSED] ORDER 
 
 

T-Mobile U.S.A., Inc. v AU Optronics Corporation, et al Doc. 91
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WHEREAS, plaintiff T-Mobile U.S.A., Inc. ("T-Mobile"), filed an Amended Complaint in 

the above- captioned case against defendants AU Optronics Corporation, AU Optronics 

Corporation America, Chi Mei Corporation, Chimei Innolux Corporation, Chi Mei 

Optoelectronics USA, Inc., CMO Japan Co., Ltd., Nexgen Mediatech, Inc., Nexgen Mediatech, 

USA, Inc., Chunghwa Picture Tubes Ltd., Tatung Company, Tatung Company of America, Inc., 

Seiko Epson Corporation, Epson Imaging Devices Corporation, Epson Electronics America, Inc., 

HannStar Display Corporation, Hitachi, Ltd., Hitachi Displays, Ltd., Hitachi Electronic Devices 

(USA), Inc., LG Display Co., Ltd., LG Display America, Inc., Philips Electronics North America 

Corporation, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Semiconductor, Inc., Samsung Electronics 

America, Inc., Samsung SDI Co., Ltd., Samsung SDI America, Inc., Sanyo Consumer Electronics 

Co., Ltd., Sharp Corporation, Sharp Electronics Corporation, Toshiba Corporation, Toshiba 

America Electronic Components, Inc., Toshiba Mobile Display Technology Co., Ltd., and 

Toshiba America Information Systems, Inc. (collectively, the "Stipulating Defendants") on 

November 7, 2011; 

WHEREAS, the Stipulating Defendants filed motions to dismiss the T-Mobile Amended 

Complaint, which motions did not resolve all the claims in T-Mobile's Amended Complaint;  

WHEREAS, the Stipulating Defendants desire a reasonable amount of time to respond to 

T-Mobile's Amended Complaint; and 

WHEREAS, T-Mobile and the Stipulating Defendants believe that proceeding on a unified 

response date will create efficiency for the Court and the parties. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and among the 

undersigned counsel, on behalf of their respective clients, T-Mobile on the one hand, and the 

Stipulating Defendants on the other hand, as follows: 

The deadline for the Stipulating Defendants to answer T-Mobile's Amended Complaint 

will be March 5, 2012. 
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Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 /s/ Eric S. O'Connor   
Eric S. O'Connor (Bar No. 223244) 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON 
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, New York 10112-0015 
Telephone: 212-653-8700 
Facsimile: 212-653-8701 
eoconnor@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Michael W. Scarborough (Bar No. 203524) 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON 
Four Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor 
San Francisco, California  94111 
Telephone:  (415) 434-9100 
Facsimile:  (415) 434-3947 
mscarborough@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Samsung SDI America, Inc. and 
Samsung SDI Co., Ltd. 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Allison A. Davis   
Allison A. Davis (Bar No. 139203) 
Sanjay Nangia (Bar No. 264986) 
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 800 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone:  (415) 276-6500 
Facsimile:  (415) 276-6599 
allisondavis@dwt.com 
samdawood@dwt.com 
sanjaynangia@dwt.com 
 
Nick S. Verwolf (admitted pro hac vice) 
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
777 – 108th Ave. N.E., Suite 2300 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
Telephone:  (425) 656-6125 
Facsimile:  (425) 646-6199 
nickverwolf@dwt.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Sanyo Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd. 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Stephen P. Freccero   
Melvin R. Goldman (Bar No. 34097) 
Stephen P. Freccero (Bar No. 131093) 
Derek F. Foran (Bar No. 224569) 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, California 94105-2482 
Tel:  (415) 268-7000 
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Fax:  (415) 268-7522 
MGoldman@mofo.com 
SFreccero@mofo.com 
DForan@mofo.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Seiko Epson Corporation, Epson 
Imaging Devices Corporation and Epson Electronics 
America, Inc. 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Christopher A. Nedeau   
Christopher A. Nedeau (Bar No. 81297) 
Carl L. Blumenstein (Bar No. 124158) 
Patrick J. Richard (Bar No. 131046) 
Salezka L. Aguirre (Bar No. 260956) 
NOSSAMAN LLP  
50 California Street, 34th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Tel: (415) 398-3600  
Fax: (415) 398-2438 
cnedeau@nossaman.com 
cblumenstein@nossaman.com 
prichard@nossaman.com 
saguirre@nossaman.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants AU Optronics Corporation and 
AU Optronics Corporation America 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ William S. Farmer   
William S. Farmer (Bar No. 46694) 
Jacob P. Alpren 
Andrew H. Pontious 
COLLETTE ERICKSON FARMER & O’NEILL LLP 
235 Pine Street, Suite 1300 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
(415) 788-4646 (Phone) 
(415) 788-6929 (Facsimile) 
wfarmer@collette.com 
jalpren@collette.com 
apontious@collette.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Chunghwa Picture Tubes, Ltd., 
Tatung Company of America, Inc., and Tatung 
Company 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Harrison J. Frahn IV   
James G. Kreissman (Bar No. 206740)  
Harrison J. Frahn IV (Bar No. 206822)  
Jason M. Bussey (Bar No. 227185)  
Arka D. Chatterjee (Bar No. 268546)  
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Melissa M. Derr (Bar No. 266487) 
SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP 
2550 Hanover Street 
Palo Alto, California  94304 
Tel: (650) 251-5000 
Fax: (650) 251-5002 
jkreissman@stblaw.com  
hfrahn@stblaw.com  
jbussey@stblaw.com  
achatterjee@stblaw.com 
mderr@stblaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Chi Mei Corporation, Chimei 
Innolux Corporation, Chi Mei Optoelectronics USA, 
Inc., CMO Japan Co., Ltd., Nexgen Mediatech, Inc., 
Nexgen Mediatech, USA, Inc. 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Kent M. Roger   
Kent M. Roger (Bar No. 95987) 
Herman J. Hoying (Bar No. 257495) 
Minna L. Naranjo (Bar No. 259005) 
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
One Market, Spear Street Tower 
San Francisco, CA 94105-1126 
(415) 442-1000 (Phone) 
(415) 442-1001 (Facsimile) 
kroger@morganlewis.com 
hhoying@morganlewis.com 
mnaranjo@morganlewis.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Hitachi, Ltd., Hitachi Displays, 
Ltd. and Hitachi Electronic Devices (USA), Inc. 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 /s/ Holly A. House   
Holly A. House (Bar No. 136045) 
Kevin C. McCann (Bar No. 120874) 
Lee F. Berger (Bar No. 222756) 
Sean D. Unger (Bar No. 231694) 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
55 Second Street 
Twenty-Fourth Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 856-7000 (Phone) 
(415) 856-7100 (Facsimile) 
hollyhouse@paulhastings.com 
kevinmccann@paulhastings.com 
leeberger@paulhastings.com 
seanunger@paulhastings.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants LG Display Co., Ltd. and LG 
Display America, Inc. 
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Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Ramona M. Emerson   
Hugh F. Bangasser (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ramona M. Emerson (admitted pro hac vice) 
Christopher M. Wyant (admitted pro hac vice) 
K&L GATES LLP  
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900  
Seattle, WA 98004-1158  
(206) 623-7580 (Phone)  
(206) 623-7022 (Facsimile)  
Hugh.Bangasser@klgates.com 
Ramona.Emerson@klgates.com  
Chris.Wyant@klgates.com 
  
Jeffrey L. Bornstein (Bar No. 99358) 
K&L GATES LLP 
Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1200 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
(415) 249-1059 (Phone) 
(415) 882-8220 (Facsimile) 
 
Counsel for Defendant HannStar Display Corporation 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Brendan P. Cullen   
Brendan P. Cullen (Bar No. 194057) 
Shawn Joe Lichaa (Bar No. 250902) 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 
1870 Embarcadero Road 
Palo Alto, California 94303 
(650) 461-5600 (Phone) 
(650) 461-5700 (Facsimile) 
cullenb@sullcrom.com 
 
Garrard R. Beeney 
125 Broad Street 
New York, New York 10004-2498 
Tel: (212) 558-4000 
Fax: (212) 558-3588 

 
Counsel for Defendant Philips Electronics North 
America Corporation 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Robert D. Wick   
Robert D. Wick (admitted pro hac vice) 
Derek Ludwin (admitted pro hac vice) 
Neil K. Roman 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
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(202) 662-6000 (Phone) 
(202) 662-6291 (Facsimile) 
rwick@cov.com 
dludwin@cov.com 
nroman@cov.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., 
Samsung Semiconductor, Inc., and Samsung 
Electronics America, Inc. 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ John M. Grenfell   
John M. Grenfell (Bar No. 88500) 
Jacob R. Sorensen (Bar No. 209134) 
Fusae Nara (admitted pro hac vice) 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
50 Fremont Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 983-1000 (Phone) 
(415) 983-1200 (Facsimile) 
john.grenfell@pillsburylaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Sharp Corporation and Sharp 
Electronics Corporation 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ John H. Chung   
John H. Chung (admitted pro hac vice) 
Christopher M. Curran (admitted pro hac vice) 
Kristen J. McAhren (admitted pro hac vice) 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 819-8200 (Phone) 
(212) 354-8113 (Facsimile) 
jchung@whitecase.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Toshiba Corporation, Toshiba 
America Electronic Components, Inc., Toshiba Mobile 
Display Technology Co., Ltd, and Toshiba America 
Information Systems, Inc. 

Dated: February 14, 2012 
 

 
 
 /s/ Brooke A. M. Taylor   
Parker C. Folse III (admitted pro hac vice) 
Brooke A. M. Taylor (admitted pro hac vice) 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1201 Third Ave, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 516-3880 (Phone) 
(206) 516-3883 (Facsimile) 
pfolse@susmangodfrey.com 
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btaylor@susmangodfrey.com 
 
David Orozco (Bar. No. 220732) 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 950 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6029 
(310) 310-3100 (Phone) 
(310) 789-3150 (Facsimile) 
dorozco@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Edward A. Friedman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Daniel B. Rapport (admitted pro hac vice) 
Hallie B. Levin (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jason C. Rubinstein (admitted pro hac vice) 
FRIEDMAN KAPLAN SEILER & ADELMAN LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036-6516 
(212) 833-1100 (Phone) 
(212) 833-1250 (Facsimile) 
efriedman@fklaw.com 
drapport@fklaw.com 
hlevin@fklaw.com 
jrubinstein@fklaw.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff T-Mobile USA, Inc. 

 

Pursuant to General Order No. 45, § X-B, the filer attests that concurrence in the filing of 

this document has been obtained from each of the above signatories. 
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IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: ________________, 2012 

 

 
       
  Susan Illston, United States District Judge 

 

 
 

 


